SECURITIES AND EXD

Item 1(a). NAME OF ISSUER

Liberty Interactive Corporation

Item 1(b). ADDRESS OF ISSUER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES

12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado, 80112

(a). NAME OF PERSON FILING

JANA Partners LLC

Item 2(b). ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE OR, IF NONE, RESIDENCE

767 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor New York, NY 10153

Item 2(c). CITIZENSHIP

This Statement is filed by JANA Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. JANA Partners LLC is a private money management firm which holds the Common Stock of the Issuer in various accounts under its management and control. The principal owner of JANA Partners LLC, Barry Rosenstein, is a U.S. citizen.

Item 2(d). TITLE OF CLASS OF SECURITIES

П

Series A Liberty Ventures Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share

Item 2(e). CUSIP NUMBER

53071M880

Item 3. IF THIS STATEMENT IS FILED PURSUANT TO Rules 13d-1(b), OR 13d-2(b) OR (c), CHECK WHETHER THE PERSON FILING IS A:

(a) Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act;

(b) Bank aMy 96 aMRO

Item 8. IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP

Not applicable.

Item 9. NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP

Not applicable.

Item 10. CERTIFICATION

The Reporting Person hereby makes the following certification:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not being held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete, and correct.

DATE: February 14, 2014

JANA PARTNERS, LLC

/s/ Jennifer Fanjiang

Name: Jennnifer Fanjiang Title: General Counsel